

## **CONROE NOON LIONS CLUB**

Dinner/Dance & Auction Donation Form

The Conroe Noon Lions Club, with a rich history of 85 years of community service, is hosting the Annual 'Legend of the Lion' - Dinner/Dance & Auction on <u>February, 13, 2025, at the Lone Star Convention Center, Conroe, Texas</u>. The event aims to raise funds for vital community service projects, including eye exams for school children, food baskets for the elderly, scholarship for area seniors, and much more. The club seeks contributions in the form of products, services, and gift certificates. Cash donations will be converted into items in the donor's name. This support is crucial for the Lions Club to continue its impactful mission and positive affect on the lives of those in need. Contributions can be sent to the Conroe Noon Lions Club or contact them at 936-760-1666 for more information. Together, we can create meaningful change, one community service project at a time.

Company: Contact: Address:

Phone:

Description of items donated:

Approximate Retail Value: Club Member:

I do not have an auction item, but would like to make a cash donation of \$

(The Conroe Noon Lions Club Charities, Inc. is a tax-exempt charity organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code #76-0487235: contributions may be tax deductible.)